
f 

'( 

( ' ' 

( 

� 

�,, 

( 

Teletype Corporation 
Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A. 

RTTY ELECTRONICS 
TELETYPE=Sales-Servlce-Parts 
PO Box 20101 El Sobrante, Ca. 

94820. (510)222-3102 
mr_rtty@pacbelf.net 

Specification 57305 

Issue 4, Page 1 
June, 19c7 

INSTRUCTION FOR INSTALLING THE 159373 MODIFICATION 
KIT TO PROVIDE AN APPARATUS MOUNTING RACK IN THE 
TELETYPE MODEL 28 CABINETS (L.A.C) 

1. GENERAL 

a. The 159373 Modification Kit provides an apparatus mounting rack to hold a 
standard 19 inch apparatus panel, with either l or 1-1/4 inch mounting hole spacing, in the 
lower section of the apparatus cabinets. The panel (furnished b) Pel! System for their use) 
may then be used for mounting or holding auxi I iary equipmfmt, 

b. The 159373 Modification Kit consists of: 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2449 
2846 

108355 
152848 

Lock Washer 
Flat Washer 
Nut 
Screw 

2. INSTALLATION (FIGURE 1) 

16 
1 
1 

153017 
155547 
155548 

Nut 
Bracket w/pad - left 
Bracket w/p•Jd - right 

a. Assemble the 153017 Nuts on the 155547 and 155548 Brackets as shown in Figure 1. 
Open the lower compartment of the cabinet; install the 155548 Bracket in the right side 1 

inserting tl->e tongue on the bottom of the bracket in the small slot in the floor of the lower 
compartment. Swing the upper end, with the elongated hole, in towards the side of the 
cabinet ... nd secure thereto with 152848 Screw, 2449 Lock Washer, 2846 FIat Washer, and 
108355 Nut placed in the last or rear 5/16" diameter hole located on the side of the cabinet. 

b. Repeat the operation for the 155547 Brae ket. 

* * * 

Printed in U.S.A. 



152848 SCREW 
2449 LOCK WASHER 
2846 FLAT WASHER 

108355 NUT 
(2- PLACES) 

155547 BRACKETw/PAD 
-LEFT 

153017 NUT, SPEED 
(8 -PLACES) 

FLAT SIDE FORWARD. 

I� I 

I I 
1C I 

In! 
IV I 

I�� 
I I" I 
I "I I I I 
I I 
I IO I 
l I I 

\.1 J 
-._, 

I I I LL-1-1..,5548 SR
O
ACI<El W/PAD 

"�II -RIGHT 

II �1'53017 NUT' SPEE:D 
�-l I I - (8 -PLACES) 

FLAT SIDE FORWARD 

'") 

'� 

0 �, 

) 

·� 

�� 

• •  
'il 


