Teletype Corporation Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A.

RTTY ELECTRONICS TELETYPE=Sales-Service-Parts PO Box 20101 El Sobrante, Ca. 94820. (510)222-3102 mr_rtty@pacbell.net

Specification 5730S Issue 4, Page 1 June, 1967

INSTRUCTION FOR INSTALLING THE 159373 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE AN APPARATUS MOUNTING RACK IN THE TELETYPE MODEL 28 CABINETS (LAC)

1. GENERAL

(

C

a. The 159373 Modification Kit provides an apparatus mounting rack to hold a standard 19 inch apparatus panel, with either 1 or 1-1/4 inch mounting hole spacing, in the lower section of the apparatus cabinets. The panel (furnished by Pell System for their use) may then be used for mounting or holding auxiliary equipment.

b. The 159373 Modification Kit consists of:

2	2449	Lock Washer	16	153017	Nut
2	2846	Flat Washer	1.	155547	Bracket w/pad – left
2	108355	Nut	1	155548	Bracket w/pad – right
2	152848	Screw			

2. INSTALLATION (FIGURE 1)

a. Assemble the 153017 Nuts on the 155547 and 155548 Brackets as shown in Figure 1. Open the lower compartment of the cabinet; install the 155548 Bracket in the right side, inserting the tongue on the bottom of the bracket in the small slot in the floor of the lower compartment. Swing the upper end, with the elongated hole, in towards the side of the cabinet and secure thereto with 152848 Screw, 2449 Lock Washer, 2846 Flat Washer, and 108355 Nut placed in the last or rear 5/16" diameter hole located on the side of the cabinet.

b. Repeat the operation for the 155547 Bracket.

Printed in U.S.A.



. 670**%**-